

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.9

SECTION III

A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. 3 & 4 in Civil Appeal

No(s).6043/2014

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant

(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANJANEYA FERRO ALLOYS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent

t(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, AOR
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singal, Adv.

Mr. Vijay Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the

State

accepts notice and seeks some time to file reply.

He may

do so within four weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Rejoinder, if any, may be filed two weeks thereafter.

Digitally signed by
Sanjay Kumar
Date: 2015.04.13

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the State says

15:51:37 IST
Reason:

that no coercive steps will be taken against

the

applicant (Damodar Valley Corporation) till the next date
of hearing.

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 1 (M/s. Anjaney
Ferro Alloys Limited) says that the entire duty has
already been paid to the Damodar Valley Corporation.

Learned counsel for the Corporation may check it up.

List the matter after six weeks.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER