

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.9

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. NOS. 3 & 4/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s).6043/2014

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANJANEY FERRO ALLOYS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Mohd. Waquas, Adv.  
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath, AOR  
Mr. Rahul Ray, Adv.  
Mr. Nikil Singal, Adv.

Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the State of Jharkhand, the matter is adjourned.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER