

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

I.A. No. 3/2015 in
Civil Appeal No. 6043/2014

STATE OF JHARKHAND & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S ANJANEY FERRO ALLOYS LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For directions and office report)

Date : 26/10/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tapeshe Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mohd. Waquas, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rahul Roy, Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Singal, Adv.
Mr. M. P. Devanath, Adv.

Mr. V. Hansaria, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Brajesh Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, let rejoinder be filed within two
weeks.

List after two weeks.

(Nidhi Ahuja)

(Renu Diwan)

Signature Not Verified

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER

Digitally signed by

ASHWANI KUMAR

Date: 2015.10.26

17:40:13 IST

Reason: