

SECTION III-A  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 3 OF 2015

(Application for certain interim directions on behalf of Respondent No. 2)

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6043 OF 2014

STATE OF JHARKHAND AND ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

M/S ANJANEY FERRO ALLOYS LTD. ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The Interlocutory application in the appeal above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26<sup>th</sup> October, 2015 when the following order was passed :-

**" As prayed for , let rejoinder be filed within two weeks .  
List after two weeks ."**

It is submitted that Ms. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Advocate for Respondent No. 2 & 3 has on 7<sup>th</sup> November, 2015 filed Rejoinder Affidavit to the reply filed by the Petitioner in Interlocutory Application No. 3. The same is circulated to Hon'ble Court.

Service is complete.

The Application in the appeal above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 7TH DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. Tapesk Kumar Singh, Advocate.  
Mr. Madhumita Bhattacharjee, Advocate.  
Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR